RECESSED AGENDA COMMITTEE ON FINANCE APRIL 10, 2019 9:00 A.M. CITY COUNCIL CHAMBER

2019 APR -9 PM 12: 4650

CITY OF SK

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

- 1. Six (6) proposed ordinances concerning the creation of the Cortland and Chicago River TIF Area and Redevelopment Project.
 - A. A proposed ordinance concerning the authority to approve Amendment Number 2 to the North Branch (South) Redevelopment Project and Plan.

O2019-2145

B. A proposed ordinance concerning the authority to approve Amendment Number 2 to the North Branch (North) Redevelopment Project and Plan.

O2019-2149

C. A proposed substitute ordinance approving the Redevelopment Plan for the Cortland and Chicago River Tax Increment Financing Redevelopment Project Area.

O2019-2162

D. A proposed ordinance designating the Cortland and Chicago River Tax Increment Financing Redevelopment Project Area as a Redevelopment Project Area.

O2019-2170

E. A proposed ordinance adopting Tax Increment Allocation financing for the Cortland and Chicago River Tax Increment Financing Redevelopment Project Area.

O2019-2185

F. A proposed substitute ordinance concerning the authority to enter into and execute a Redevelopment Agreement with Alloy Property Company, LLC. and Fleet Portfolio, LLC.

02019-2583

- 2. Five (5) proposed ordinances concerning the creation of the Roosevelt/Clark TIF area and Redevelopment Project.
 - A. A proposed ordinance concerning the authority to approve Amendment Number 2 to the River South Redevelopment Project and Plan.

02019-2502

B. A proposed substitute ordinance approving the Redevelopment Plan for the Roosevelt/Clark Tax Increment Financing Redevelopment Project Area.

02019-2542

C. A proposed ordinance designating the Roosevelt/Clark Tax Increment Financing Redevelopment Project Area as a Redevelopment Project Area

02019-2543

D. A proposed ordinance adopting Tax Increment Allocation financing for the Roosevelt/Clark Tax Increment Financing Redevelopment Project Area.

O2019-2544

E. A proposed substitute ordinance concerning the authority to enter into and execute a Redevelopment Agreement with Roosevelt/Clark Partners, LLC.

02019-2574